

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
ATJAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) No.1606/2020

Madan Singh and others

.... Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through:- Mr. R. S Jamwal, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and
others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Respondents seeks and is granted time to file objections.

List on 22.03.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
28.12.2020
SUNIL-II