

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1606/2020

Madan Singh and others

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R. S. Jamwal, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice

Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Despite having availed of an opportunity of more than twelve weeks, the respondents have not filed their objections.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks further four time to file objections.

At request, last and final opportunity of four weeks further time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file objections, making it clear that in case the objections are not filed by the next date of hearing, respondent No. 5-Tehsildar, Samba shall appear in person along with relevant record to assist the Court.

List on 27.04.2021.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
22.03.2021
Paramjeet