

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)

WP(C) No. 1606/2020

Madan Singh and others Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R. S. Jamwal, Advocate
V/s

UT of J&K and anotherRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

By virtue of order dated 22.03.2021, last and final opportunity of four weeks was granted to the respondents to file objections failing which respondent No. 5-Tehsildar Samba was directed to appear in person alongwith relevant record on the next date.

Mr. S. S.Nanda, learned Sr. AAG submits that since his name is not reflected in the cause list, as such, he was not aware of the listing of this petition and, as such, could not comply with the directions. He, thus, prays for one more opportunity to comply with the order dated 22.03.2021.

In view of the above, one more opportunity of four weeks' is granted to the respondents counsel for filing the objections, failing which respondent No. 5-Tehsildar Samba shall appear in person on the next date alongwith relevant record. It is made clear that no further opportunity will be granted to the respondents for filing the objections.

List on 08.07.2021.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge