

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1606/2020

Madan Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rameshwar Singh Jamwal, Advocate  
**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

At request of respondents' counsel, the matter is adjourned.

List on 27.07.2022.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
23.05.2022  
Neha