

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1606/2020

Madan Singh and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 4
Mr. Faiz-ul-Arif Fahmi, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
08.12.2023

Pleadings be completed by the next date of hearing.

List on 11.03.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.12.2023
Mihul