

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1606/2020

Madan Singh and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.S. Jamwal, Advocate.

V/s

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.03.2024.**

Heard in part.

List for continuation on 27.03.2024.

Meanwhile, Tehsildar Vijaypur to produce the record of mutation Nos. 81, 82, 83 and 302 of estates Paratap Singh Pora and Rakh Barotian, Samba whereby and whereunder the land measuring 65 kanals and 14 marlas, belonging to the petitioner, has been escheated to the state.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall ensure that the record of the aforesaid mutations along with responsible revenue Officer of Vijaypur's appearance before this Court on the next date of hearing.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
20.03.2024.  
Neha-1