

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1606/2020

Madan Singh and others

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rameshwar Singh Jamwal, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG along with Tehsildar,
Vijaypur

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2024

Mr. Sudesh Kumar, Tehsildar Vijaypur, appearing in person, submits that after making frantic efforts he could only trace record of mutation No.302 and would require some more time to trace mutation Nos. 81, 82 and 83 of Estate Partap Singh Pura and Rakh Barotian, Samba. He prays for and is granted six weeks' time to trace out the relevant mutations and place the same on record by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 29th May, 2024.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
01.04.2024
Vinod, PS